

405 Boyer Nursery Road • Biglerville, PA 17307

Phone: 717-677-8558 • 717-677-9567

Fax: 717-677-4026

Web: www.boyernurseries.com Email: sales@boyernurseries.com

Landscape Installation Policies

- A minimum plant purchase of \$150 is required for installations from walk-in nursery customers.
- A written guideline for plant care will be provided. Failure to follow plant care outlined by the guideline will void any and all plant material guarantee.
- Boyer Nursery is responsible for the initial watering of plant material.
- The customer will walk through the project with the foreman at job completion. It is the responsibility of the landscape foreman to be sure that the customer is satisfied with the work.
- The customer will not be charged for any "breaks" taken by the work crew.
- Boyer Nurseries & Orchards, Inc. guarantees all plant materials to be healthy, sited correctly, and properly planted at time of installation.
- Additional work not originally outlined in the estimate will be billed accordingly.
- Payment terms: Any installation job that is estimated above \$1,000 will require a 30% deposit to be paid prior to scheduling. The balance will be invoiced upon completion of labor.

GUARANTEE (for plant material installed by Boyer Nursery only):

- All plant materials are guaranteed for **one year, one time only** from time of installation. This does not include loss caused by extreme weather, animals, pests, disease, or neglect.
- We do not guarantee marginally hardy plants or grass seed.
- Boyer Nurseries & Orchards, Inc. will guarantee plant material that dies at a 100% replacement cost (original cost, one time only). This does not include: sales tax, the labor to reinstall the plant, or any additional replacement cost due to a different species selection, larger plants or the increase in cost of plants.

NOTE: Failure to follow the (provided) plant care guideline by the homeowner will void said guarantee. Boyer Nurseries is always available for advice should you have any questions.